REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda: Motion to Approve
 - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting 9/9/2024
 - B. Refrigerator rebate \$50 Leland Lane
 - C. Electric water heater rebate \$25 Keeya Kunde
 - D. Building Permit New House Connie Bormann
- 7. Discussion on Jackson County's Zoning Ordinance request of setting city limits setback restrictions for Wind Turbines.
- 8. Discuss and consider approval of Donald Wentworth to serve on the Preston Library Board.

OTHER BUSINESS:

Ordinance Enforcement Update/Procedures – Police Playground Equipment awarding bid

ADJOURNMENT

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.